type and

date

Date & of
Inspection

Type of
Property and
Area/ Nature
of Property

Earnest Money
Deposit (EMD)

Reserve
Price

Date &
Time of

E-Auction

1. Borrower: Mithun
Chaudhuri
Co-Borrower: Riya
Chaudhuri

14050696 Arcil-Trust-
2025C
- 008

Rs. 65,43,928.99/-
(Rupees Sixty Five Lakh
Forty Three Thousand
Nine Hundred Twenty
Eight and Paisa Ninety
Nine only), as on 29th

April 2025 + further
Interest thereon + Legal

Expenses

Physical
on 23rd Dec

2025

Will be
arranged

on request

Freehold:
Villa No.1,

Type-D, built
up area 2350
sq ft, within
a land area
1187 sq ft

Rs. 5,99,300/-
(Indian Rupees
Five Lakh Ninety
Nine Thousand
Three Hundred

Only)

Rs.
59,93,000/-

(Indian
Rupees Fifty
Nine Lakh

Ninety Three
Thousand

Only)

24th

February
2026

5:30 PM.
(IDFC First

Bank Limited)

Description of the Secured Asset being auctioned: Property owned by Mithun Chaudhuri & Riya Chaudhuri
All that piece and parcel of Villa No.1, Type-D, built up area 2350 sq ft, within a land area 1187 sq ft at Abhaypur, North Guwahati, District- Kamroop (sadar),